

London Borough of Hammersmith and Fulham Record of Cabinet Member Decision

The call-in has expired and the decision can be implemented.

- Draft Decision List published on: 17 January 2024
- Confirmed Decision List published on: 22 January 2024
- 1. TITLE: Draft Hammersmith Town Centre Supplementary Planning Document
- 2. **DECISION MADE BY:** Cabinet Member for the Economy
- 3. **DECISION**:
 - 1. Approve an eight-week public consultation on the draft SPD to commence in January 2024.
 - 2. Note that the SPD will require Cabinet or Full Council approval to adopt post public consultation.

4. **REASON FOR DECISION:**

To progress the SPD to public consultation to obtain the views of residents and stakeholders on the content of the SPD.

5. **ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED:**

The production and adoption of this Supplementary Planning document provides additional guidance for LBHF in positively influencing pre-application discussions and determining planning applications relating to Hammersmith Town centre and regeneration area.

6. CONFLICTS OF INTEREST DECLARED AND DISPENSATIONS GRANTED:

None

Date of Decision

15 January 2024